[Project Number]  [Project Name]
[Date]   [Project Location]
28 31 00-1
Fire Detection and Alarm
Napco Intrusion and Fire
A Division of the Napco Security Group
333 Bayview Avenue
Amityville, New York 11701

[Date]   [Project Location]
28 31 00-4
Fire Detection and Alarm
A. List of approved manufacturers:
1. Napco Intrusion and Fire
333 Bayview Ave.
Amityville, N.Y. 11701
Phone (631) 842-9400
Fax (631) 789-9292
2.2 ASSEMBLY
A. The control panel shall be Napco C Series Gemini Fire-Alarm addressable control with capacity
up to 255 devices hardwired or wireless. The system shall be designed specifically to provide
one or two Addressable SLC Loop Controllers for fire detection application. The control panel
shall include all required hardware, software and system programming to provide a complete
and operational system designed to support herein:
1. GEMC-FW-32KT 32 point GEM-C fire kit commercial control*
2. GEMC-FW-32CNVKT 32 point GEM-C fire kit commercial conventional control*
3. GEMC-FW-128KT 128 point GEM-C fire kit commercial control**
4. GEMC-FW-255KT 255 point GEM-C fire kit commercial control**
5. *Enclosure for use with 32KT above (16" X 14.25" X 5.2") one SLC, steel painted red. Fits
between enclosure studs on 16" centers. NEMA-1.
6. ** Enclosure for use with 128KT or 255KT, as above (24" X 14.25" X 5.2")
7. 4 ampere GEMA-PSV4A-R or 7 ampere GEMA-PSV7A-R power supply

20. [quantity] FWC-FSLC-RM2 Addressable SLC 2-output module(s), (counts as only one
address on SLC loop.
21. [quantity]FWC-FSLC-ISO Addressable SLC short circuit module(s), special for Class A,
Style 7 applications
22. [quantity] FWC-FSLC-SOM1 Addressable SLC fire supervised output module(s), Used for
elevator recall, HVAC shutdown, or added NAC w/ power supply.
23. [quantity] FWC-FSLC-PULL Addressable SLC Fire Pull Station(s)
24. [1][2][3][4] GEMC-REVC Gemini Commercial Wireless (255) point RF receiver expansion
module
25. [quantity] GEMC-WL-SMK Wireless Addressable photo-electric smoke detector(s)
26. [quantity] GEMC-WL-HEAT Wireless Addressable heat detector(s) 135 deg.
27. [quantity] GEMC-WL-WD2 Wireless Addressable 2-input module(s) to supervise Flows,
tampers, legacy devices, etc
28. [quantity] FWC-FSLC-PROG2 Tool for Address-Program of SLC devices
29. GEMC-NAC7S Remote 4-output NAC extender on any one output.
30. GEMC-12V2APS-CF 12VDC power supply for fire buss, remote supervised.
31. GEMC-FPRINT parallel printer module. GEMC-RM3008 8-form 'C' relay output module.
[Project Number]  [Project Name]
[Date]   [Project Location]
28 31 00-5